Total School Operating 99,952,475,482   0.7500 749,643,566   178,153,566   571,511,000
B. SCHOOL DEBT:
   Property Tax Subject to
   Revenue Limitations 99,952,475,482   0.5534 553,136,999   120,667,050   432,469,949
   Net Proceeds of Minerals
   Total School Debt 99,952,475,482   0.5534 553,136,999   120,667,050   432,469,949
 C.   TOTAL OPERATING AND DEBT 99,952,475,482$   1.3034 1,302,780,565$   298,820,616$   1,003,980,949$

Notes:
(1) Column (1) Assessed Valuation is available from the March 15th Final Local Government Revenue Projections.
(2) Column (5) Budgeted Abated Ad Valorem Revenue - can be obtained from the "Net Tax less Redevelopment and LEED

Abatement" column of the April 2nd Revised Proforma Ad Valorem Revenue Report.
(3) Ad Valorem revenue shortfall created as a result of the tax abatement may be supplemented through the

Distributive School Account (DSA).

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
ALL FUNDS - CALCULATION OF ALLOWED AD VALOREM REVENUES Form AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-1, PAGE 3 OF 68 4/15/2016

(2) (3) (4) (5) (6) (7)

SALARIES SERVICES, ENDING TOTAL
AND EMPLOYEE SUPPLIES, TRANSFERS FUND FUND

WAGES BENEFITS AND OTHER OUT BALANCE REQUIREMENTS
GENERAL/SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND

100 Regular 794,711,126$   327,556,748$   124,611,286$   -$   -$   1,246,879,160$
200 Special 304,552,918   145,320,007   9,531,307   459,404,232
300 Vocational & Technical 2,381,352   992,554   3,813,999   7,187,905
400 Other PK-12 22,233,590   8,446,736   4,350,505   35,030,831
500 Nonpublic School -
600 Adult Education 122,089   40,062   75,000   237,151
800 Community Services -
900 Co-curricular & Extra Curricular 6,543,379   2,230,538   9,256,909   18,030,826
2000 Support Services 483,209,383   227,078,036   179,548,372   889,835,791
4000 Facility Acquisition & Construction 230,297   36,683   -   266,980
6100 Interdistrict Payments 2,322,000   2,322,000
6200 Fund Transfers 383,474,843   383,474,843
6300 Contingency -
8000 Ending Balance 61,315,000   61,315,000

General/Spec Education Subtotal 1,613,984,134   711,701,363   333,509,378   383,474,843   61,315,000   3,103,984,719

DEBT SERVICE FUND 398,665,303   -   358,960,352   757,625,655

SUBTOTAL APPROPRIATION FUNDS 1,613,984,134   711,701,363   732,174,681   383,474,843   420,275,352   3,861,610,374

OTHER FUNDS:
Building and Sites -   -   1,000,000   9,849,858   10,849,858
Capital Projects 15,192,500   6,027,500   568,530,000   101,744,940   530,078,874   1,221,573,814
Federal Projects 117,336,300   47,014,230   52,035,760   2,618,795   219,005,085
Special Revenue 120,729,999   52,195,906   97,961,020   -   35,733,230   306,620,155
State Projects 75,401,797   29,475,988   84,459,325   -   189,337,110
Proprietary:

Food Service 35,908,406   14,120,672   98,317,000   90,553,001   238,899,079
Internal Service 3,048,208   1,353,217   35,017,931   7,617,213   47,036,569

SUBTOTAL OTHER FUNDS 367,617,210   150,187,513   937,321,036   101,744,940   676,450,971   2,233,321,670
TOTAL ALL FUNDS 1,981,601,345   861,888,876   1,669,495,717   485,219,783   1,096,726,323   6,094,932,044

Less:  Interfund Transfers (485,219,783)   (485,219,783)

NET ALL FUNDS 1,981,601,345$   861,888,876$   1,669,495,717$   -$   1,096,726,323$ 5,609,712,261$

CLARK COUNTY SCHOOL DISTRICT FINAL BUDGET FISCAL YEAR 2020-2021
ALL FUNDS - TOTAL FUND APPLICATIONS   Form 4AA-Sch
SCHEDULE AA-2, PAGE 4 OF 68 4/15/2016

(1)

PROGRAM OR FUNCTION

(1) (2) (3) (4)

ACTUAL ESTIMATED
YEAR ENDING YEAR ENDING TENTATIVE FINAL

REVENUE 6/30/19 6/30/20 APPROVED APPROVED

1000 LOCAL SOURCES
1100 Tax Revenue

1110 Property Taxes 495,923,730$   524,799,803$   552,421,000$   571,490,000
1111 Net Proceeds of Mines 76,377 76,377 21,000 21,000
1112 Net Proceeds of Mines - Prior Year -
1120 School Support Taxes 1,049,317,462 989,168,579 1,091,710,000 961,361,000
1150 Residential Construction Tax -

1190 Other Taxes 2,358,470 747,053 1,380,000 1,380,000
1191 Franchise Taxes 5,003,397 4,491,679 4,680,000 4,680,000
1192 Governmental Services Tax 72,532,530 63,661,038 82,821,000 74,194,000

1200 Local Gov Units - Not School Districts -
1300 Tuition 2,674,588 3,573,530 2,840,000 2,840,000
1400 Transportation Fees 551,663 545,395 430,000 430,000